

RESOLUTION 12-02-2023

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REQUIRED ANNUAL FRAUD RISK ASSESSMENT

WHEREAS, the Office of the State Auditor (OSA) requires that each local governmental entity completes an annual Fraud Risk Assessment before the end of each fiscal year starting with the current fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Santaquin City Manager, Santaquin City Finance Director and Santaquin City Treasurer completed said audit (see attached) which is now available for review, consideration and possible approval by the Santaquin City Council; and

WHEREAS, many of the best practices outlined by the OSA were already in place while others recommendations are in the process of being implemented;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Santaquin City Council to accept and approve the attached annual Fraud Risk Assessment for Santaquin City for FY2023.

ADOPTED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of Santaquin, Utah this 19th day of December, 2023.

CITY OF SANTAQUIN

Daniel M. Olson, Mayor

Attest:

Amalie Ottley, City Recorder

Councilmember Art Adcock	Voted	
Councilmember Elizabeth Montoya	Voted	
Councilmember Lynn Mecham	Voted	
Councilmember Jeff Siddoway	Voted	
Councilmember David Hathaway	Voted	